

DELHI JAL BOARD; GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (E&M) HP-I
HAIDERPUR WATER WORKS, DELHI-110085
STOP CORONA; WEAR MASK, MAINTAIN SOCIAL DISTANCING AND MAINTAIN HAND HYGIENE
Short Press N.I.T. NO.12 (2021-22)

S. No.	Name of Work	Approximate value based on schedule of rates/ item rate/ lump sum (Rs in lacs)	Earnest Money (Refundable) in Rs.	Tender fee	Date of release of tender in e-procurement solution	Last date/time of receipt of tender through e-procurement solution.
1-	Removal of floating material manually by labour at different bar screens at RWPH, Ph-I & II at Haiderpur WTP. Tender ID :- 2021 DJB 210320_1	Item rate	84500/-	500/-	27.10.2021	08.11.2021
2-	Removal of floating material manually by labour at different bar screens installed at twin main point under HPWW-I. Tender ID :- 2021 DJB 210320_2	Item rate	60500/-	500/-	27.10.2021	08.11.2021

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://delhi.govtprocurement.com>.
 ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
 Advt. No. J.S.V. 532 (2021-22)

Sd/-
(SUNIL KUMAR)
EE (E&M) HP-I

ALLSEC TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 46-C Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
 Corp. Office : 46-B Velachery Main Road, Velachery, Chennai - 600 042.
 CIN : L72300TN1998PLC041033, Email : investorcontact@allsectech.com

Extracts of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2021
 (Rupees in Lakhs except Earnings per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total income from operations	7,712	14,861	6,760
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,596	2,648	814
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,596	2,648	814
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,295	498	644
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,059	440	473
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	1,524	1,524	1,524
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet *	24,988	24,988	21,283
8	Earnings Per Share* (of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinued operations)			
(a)	Basic	8.50	3.27	4.22
(b)	Diluted	8.50	3.27	4.22

* Balance for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021 represents the balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2021 and balance for the quarter ended 30 September 2020 represents balance as per audited Balance Sheet for the year ended 31 March 2020, as required by SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 * EPS is not annualised for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021 and quarter ended 30 September 2020

Notes:

- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The unaudited consolidated and standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 28 October 2021. The statutory auditors have issued unmodified review report.
- The consolidated results for the quarter ended 30 September 2021 include the results of the Company's wholly owned subsidiaries Allsectech Inc., USA and Allsectech Manila Inc., Philippines.
- Allsect Technologies Limited (Group) operates in two segments viz Digital Business Services (DBS) and Human Resource Outsourcing (HRO).

Standalone Financial Results		Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Quarter Ended
Particulars		30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2021	30-Sep-2020
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
(a)	Income from operations (net)	5,397	10,371	4,517
(b)	Profit before tax	647	10,306	372
(c)	Profit after tax	435	8,332	290
(d)	Other comprehensive income for the period, net of tax	(84)	(91)	(14)
(e)	Total comprehensive income for the period	351	8,241	276

5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full details of standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2021 are available on the Company's website under investors section (www.allsectech.com) or at the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) or NSE (www.nseindia.com).

6. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped / reclassified wherever considered necessary to conform to the figures presented in the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Ajit Isaac
 Chairman

Place : Chennai
 Date : 28 October 2021

happiest minds
 The Mindful IT Company
Born Digital . Born Agile
HAPPIEST MINDS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 (formerly known as Happiest Minds Technologies Pvt Ltd)
 CIN : L72900KA2011PLC057931
 Regd. Office: #53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala (next to Madivala Police Station) Bangalore-560 068, Karnataka, India
 Website: www.happiestminds.com, Email: IR@happiestminds.com, Tel: +91 80 6196 0300

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021
 (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	27,412	52,799	18,791
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,935	11,663	4,267
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	5,935	11,054	4,267
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,444	8,017	3,408
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	4,571	7,978	3,909
Paid-up equity share capital (₹ 2/- each)	2,846	2,846	2,824
Other equity	55,652	55,652	43,556
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
Basic (Not annualised)	3.12	5.64	2.51
Diluted (Not annualised)	3.06	5.54	2.42

Additional information on Standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
(a) Total Income from Operations	26,002	49,970	18,791
(b) Profit Before tax	5,978	10,996	4,267
(c) Profit After tax	4,448	7,949	3,408

Notes:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, this Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 (Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results) of Happiest Minds Technologies Limited (the "Holding Company" or the "Company") and its subsidiary (the Holding Company and its subsidiary together referred to as "the Group") has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on October 27, 2021 and subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on October 27, 2021 has declared an interim dividend of ₹ 1.75/- per equity share of face value ₹ 2/- for the financial year 2021-22. Record date for the purpose of interim dividend has been fixed on November 10, 2021 and the dividend will be paid on and after November 18, 2021.
- The Company had acquired 100% voting interest in Happiest Minds Inc. (erstwhile PGS Inc.) vide definitive agreements signed on January 27, 2021, for a total recorded consideration of US \$ 13.31 million (INR 9,720 lakhs), comprising cash consideration of US \$ 8.25 million (INR 6,025 lakhs) and fair-valued contingent consideration in the form of warrants of US \$ 5.06 million (INR 3,696 lakhs) payable over the next 3 years. The contingent consideration was classified as a financial liability within the scope of Ind AS 109 "Financial Instruments" and was measured at fair value. Ind AS 109 mandates that any subsequent changes in such fair value will have to be recognized in the statement of profit and loss. The Company carried out a fair valuation during the quarter ended June 30, 2021 and there was increase in the liability basis increasing expectation of payout. The said increase amounting to ₹ 609 lakhs has been recognised in the statement of profit and loss and disclosed as 'Exceptional Item'.
- The above is an extract of detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly results are available on the websites of the Stock exchanges where shares of the Company are listed i.e., www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the website of the Company i.e., www.happiestminds.com.

For Happiest Minds Technologies Limited
 Sd/-
 Managing Director & Chief Financial Officer

Place: Bengaluru, India
 Date: October 27, 2021

THE STATE TRADING CORPORATION OF INDIA LIMITED
 (A Govt. of India Enterprise)
 (CIN : L74899DL1956GOI002674)
 Regd. Office: Jawahar Vyapar Bhawan, 1 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi-110001

CORRIGENDUM
NOTICE TO THE MEMBERS FOR THE 65TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING
 Reference is invited to notice issued in the newspapers on 28.10.2021 conveying the members regarding holding of 65th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company. Members are requested to note that the date of holding the 65th AGM of the Company is 24th November 2021 repeat 24th November 2021 and NOT 30th November 2021, as inadvertently printed in the original notice.
 For & on behalf of
 The State Trading Corporation of India Ltd.
 Sd/-
 (Vipin Tripathi)
 Company Secretary
 28.10.2021
 New Delhi

TAURUS ASSET MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
 CIN: U67190MH1993PLC073154
Head Office & Regd Office : Ground Floor, AML Centre-1, 8 Mahal Industrial Estate, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093. Tel: 022 - 6624 2700
 Email: customerscare@taurusmutualfund.com A copy of CSID, SAI and CKIM along with application form may be obtained from Fund's Website: www.taurusmutualfund.com

TAURUS Mutual Fund

NOTICE
Hosting of Unaudited Half Yearly Results for the half-year ended 30th September 2021
 Notice is hereby given to the Investors / Unit holders of all the Scheme(s) of Taurus Mutual Fund (the Fund) that in accordance with Regulation 59 of the SEBI (Mutual Funds) Regulations, 1996 read with SEBI (Mutual Funds) (Second Amendment) Regulations 2012 vide SEBI Gazette Notification dated 26th September 2012, the Unaudited Financial Results of all the Schemes of the Fund for the half-year ended September 30, 2021 have been hosted on the fund's website: www.taurusmutualfund.com
 Investors/Unitholders may accordingly view/download the results from the website: <https://www.taurusmutualfund.com/financials>

For Taurus Asset Management Company Ltd.
 (Investment Manager for Taurus Mutual Fund)
 Sd/-
 Notice No. 06/2021-2022
 Authorised Signatory

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

Zyduz Wellness Limited
 Registered office : Zyduz Corporate Park, Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536 Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Nr. Vaishnodevi Circle, Sarkhej-Gandhinagar Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481.
 Tel. No. (+91-79) 4804 0000 Website : www.zyduzwellness.com, CIN: L15201GJ1994PLC023490

Extract of Consolidated Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2021
 ₹ in Lakhs

Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended					Year Ended
		September 30, 2021	June 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2020	
1	Total Revenue	38,701	59,997	34,480	98,698	88,399	1,87,561
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before exceptional items and tax	2,110	13,080	(739)	15,190	7,576	24,434
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after exceptional items but before tax	2,110	13,080	(10,534)	15,190	(2,219)	11,221
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax	2,147	13,080	(10,534)	15,227	(1,614)	11,873
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	1,845	13,137	(10,559)	14,982	(1,615)	12,056
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value ₹ 10/-)	6,363	6,363	6,363	6,363	6,363	6,363
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year (i.e. Other Equity)						4,50,416
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for the quarter and half year ended is not annualized):						
a	Basic (₹)	3.37	20.56	(18.14)	23.93	(2.79)	19.55
b	Diluted (₹)	3.37	20.56	(18.14)	23.93	(2.79)	19.55

Notes :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI [Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements] Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website : www.zyduzwellness.in, on the website of BSE [www.bseindia.com] and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].

By Order of the Board
 For Zyduz Wellness Limited

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: October 28, 2021

Dr. Sharvil P. Patel
 Chairman

BLUE STAR LIMITED
 Registered Office: Kasturi Buildings, Mohan T. Advani Chowk, Jamshedji Tata Road, Mumbai 400 020.
 CIN No.: L28920MH1949PLC006870, Telephone No.: +91 22 6665 4000, Fax No.: +91 22 6665 4152
www.bluestarindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2021
 ₹ in Crores

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	HALF YEAR ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		30.9.21	30.9.20	30.9.21	31.3.21
1	Total Income from Operations	1,247.86	907.98	2,307.85	4,325.94
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.44	22.82	66.67	147.75
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	47.44	22.82	66.67	147.75
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	31.45	15.40	44.16	100.66
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	31.11	15.05	44.71	103.13
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share - ₹ 2/- each)	19.26	19.26	19.26	19.26
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year				865.92
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) of ₹ 2 each (not annualised)				
a)	Basic	3.27	1.59	4.59	10.42
b)	Diluted	3.27	1.59	4.59	10.42
9	Net Worth	890.62	777.11	890.62	884.58
10	Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	405.93	768.48	405.93	454.80
11	Debt Equity Ratio	0.46	0.99	0.46	0.54
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	2.34	2.34	2.34	2.34
13	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (DSCR)	6.02	2.17	4.50	1.85
14	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (ISCR)	6.58	2.43	4.92	3.67

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the quarterly results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com), and on Company website (www.bluestarindia.com). The specified items of the standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2021 are given below.

₹ in Crores

Sr.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			
		QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)	HALF YEAR ENDED (UNAUDITED)	YEAR ENDED (AUDITED)
		30.9.21	30.9.20	30.9.21	31.3.21
1	Revenue from operations	1,094.40	803.77	2,048.74	3,842.23
2	Profit before tax (after exceptional item)	32.78	11.83	46.66	98.35
3	Profit after tax	21.16	7.58	30.32	65.93
4	Total Comprehensive Income	20.91	8.11	30.07	69.40

For BLUE STAR LIMITED

Date : October 28, 2021
 Place : Mumbai

Vir S. Advani
 Vice Chairman and Managing Director
 (DIN: 01571278)

